Department of Public Works Highways Conference Room 1419A, 95 Franklin Street, 14th floor, Buffalo, NY 

14202. 

Each bid or proposal must be accompanied by bidder's certified check, as bid deposit, payable to the 

"County of Erie" in the amount of $365,000.00 (three hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars). 

Copies of the New York State Specifications may be obtained from the Regional Offices of the New York 

State Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and its’ website. 

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the Special Instructions and Special Specifications